
 
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

  NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/23-24/035 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 1 

 

                            Corrigendum No. – II 

04-09-2023 

Tender Enquiry No- TPCODL/CCG/23-24/035 

Tender Subject – One Year Rate Contract for Supply of 11 KV HG Fuse Sets of Various 
Ratings at TPNODL & TPSODL 
 
Corrigendum Summary:  
 

Tender Clause Reference Remarks 

A] Tender Clause 1.3 Extension of Bid submission date by 03 day.   

B] Tender Technical Specification 

for 11 KV 200A HG Fuse Sets  

Shall be as per CEQG approved Technical 

Specification instead of TPCODL Technical 

specification.  

C] Changes in Qty specified in 

Tender 

Tendered Qty has been enhanced based on the 

revised requirement of TPSODL 

D] Clause 1.7 a, Average annual 

Turn over  
Revised  

  
Note : See the details as listed hereunder  

 
 

Clause 1.3: Revised Calendar of Event shall be as follows: 

A] Calendar of Event is modified as mentioned beneath-- 

(a) 
Date of availability of tender documents from 
TPCODL Website 

12.08.2023 

(b) Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee 24.08.2023, 17:00 Hours 

(c) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if any 29.08.2023, 17:00 Hours 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to all 
the pre-bid queries as received 

04.09.2023, 18:00 Hours 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 07.09.2023, 17:00 Hours 



 
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

  NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/23-24/035 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 2 

 

 B] Tender Technical Specification for 11 KV 200A HG Fuse Set: the existing 

specification mentioned in NIT Doc is revised and shall be applicable as per                  

CEQG approved Technical Specification vide Doc. ENG-HV-2021-R-01, that is attached 

to this Corrigendum as well as an attachment of Corrigendum II, in TPCODL, TPSODL, 

TPNODL and TPWODL Web-portals 

C] Schedule of Quantity: Same is enhanced and the Bidders are requested to make 

necessary changes in the Price bid as per the revised schedule mentioned in the table 

underneath-- 

 Sr. 
No.  

Rating UOM  
Qty Total Qty.  

TPNODL  TPSODL Sets  

1 Horn Gap Fuse 11 KV  2 PHASE 200 Amp. Set 3,053          -    3,053 

2 Horn Gap Fuse 11 KV  3 PHASE 200 Amp. Set 6,004 442 6,446 

3 Horn Gap Fuse 11 KV  3 PHASE 400 Amp. Set           -    493 493 

 

D] Average Annual Turnover : QR Clause of NIT ( 1.7 a) is revised as following -- 

The bidder should have average annual turnover of minimum of Rs. 5.0 Crore for any three of 

last five financial years. (FY 18-19, FY 19-20, FY 20-21, FY 21-22 & FY22-23) Copy of audited 

Balance Sheet and P&L Account to be submitted in this regard. (UDIN no is mandatory for 

balance sheet.) 

 

Note:  

1. Price schedule/ other documents to be referred from the Ariba Link and all bids shall be 

submitted through provided link in Ariba. 

 2. All other terms & conditions of tender shall remain same. 

      Approved By, 
 
 

                            Sd/- 
  (Head – Centralized Contracts Group) 


